DOMAIN
NUMBER
01
02
03
05
15
16
17
18
20
30
33
35
39
42

The minimum number of hours allocated to testing in the PC 832 Arrest and Firearms

MINIMUM CONTENT AND HOURLY REQUIREMENTS
PC 832 ARREST AND FIREARMS COURSE

July 1, 2010 (63)
DOMAIN DESCRIPTION

Leadership, Professionalism & Ethics
Criminal Justice System

Policing in the Community
Introduction to Criminal Law

Laws of Arrest

Search and Seizure

Presentation of Evidence
Investigative Report Writing

Use of Force

Crime Scenes, Evidence, and Forensics
Arrest Methods/Defensive Tactics
Firearms/Chemical Agents

Crimes Against the Justice System
Cultural Diversity/Discrimination

Minimum Instructional Hours

Course are shown below*

TESTS

POST-Constructed PC 832 Arrest Written Test (Assesses-domains LDs
2,3,5,15,16,20, and 39)
Total Minimum Required Hours

MINIMUM
HOURS
2 hours
2 hours
2 hours
3 hours
5 hours
3 hours
2 hours
2 hours
3 hours
2 hours
10 hours
24 hours
1 hour

1 hour

62 hours

HOURS

2 hours

64 hours

! Time required for the PC 832 Firearms and Arrest Methods Skills tests and instructional activities is included in instructional hours.



